

. 69746-3

69746-3

69746-3  
NO. ~~6974603-3-1~~

---

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I  
STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

CENTRALBANC MORTGAGE CORPORATION,

Appellant,

v.

SOLUTIONS FINANCIAL GROUP, INC., NORTH AMERICAN  
SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, CHOICE ESCROW, INC.,  
JULIE DEKMAN, SLAVA DEKMAN, ALLA PYATETSKAY AND  
DAVID SOBOL

Respondents,

---

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT, CENTRALBANC MORTGAGE  
CORPORATION

---

Stephen J. Plowman  
WSBA 21823  
Attorney for Appellants  
CentralBanc Mortgage Corporation

STEPHEN J. PLOWMAN, INC., P. S.  
8048 NE 8<sup>th</sup> Street  
Medina, WA 98039  
425.233.0321

TABLE OF CONTENTS

69746-3  
COURT OF APPEALS  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION I  
FILED  
APR 11 11:35 AM  
2011

	Page
Table of Authorities .....	3
A. THE FIRST LOAN .....	6
B. THE SECOND LOAN .....	10
C. CMC WAS A PARTY TO THE GENERAL AND SPECIFIC CLOSING INSTRUCTIONS	13
D. EQUITABLE SUBROGATION SHOULD BE CONSIDERED .....	15
E. ATTORNEY FEE PROVISION.....	13
F. CONCLUSION .....	34

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Table of Cases	Page
<u>Washington Cases</u>	
<i>Butko v. Stewart Title Co. of Washington, Inc.</i> , 99 Wn.App. 533, 549, 991 P.2d 697, (Wash.App. Div. 2 2000)	14
<i>Green v. Normandy Park</i> , 137 Wn.App. 665, 681, 151 P.3d 1038, (Wash.App. Div.1 2007)	11
<i>Lamon v. McDonnell Douglas Corp.</i> , 91 Wash.2d 345, 349, 588 P.2d 1346 (1979)	13
<i>Larsen v. Walton Plywood Co.</i> , 65 Wash.2d 1, 7, 309 P.2d 677, 396 P.2d 879 (1964)	8
<i>R.P. Arkley Lumber Co. v. Vincent</i> , 121 Wash. 512, 514, 209 P. 690, (Wash. 1922)	8
<i>Reitz v. Knight</i> , 62 Wash.App. 575, 581 note. 4, 814 P.2d 1212 (1991),	14
<i>Wachovia SBA Lending v. Kraft</i> , 138 Wn.App. 854, 859, 158 P.3d 1271 (Wash.App. Div. 2 2007)	18
<i>Wilcox v. Lexington Eye Institute</i> , 130 Wn.App. 234, 241, 122 P.3d 729 (Wash.App. Div. 1 2005)	14
<i>Wilkins v. Grays Harbor Community Hospital</i> , 71 Wn.2d 178, 186, 427 P.2d 716, (Wash. 1967)	7

Other Cases

Statutes

RCW 4.84.330

17
